## STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF ANOKA

## Filed in District Court State of Minnesota AUG 1 9 2019 TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

In RE:

Appointment of Anoka County Probate Registrar

## **ORDER**

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 524.1-307 authorizes the Judges of Anoka District Court to

appoint a person to perform the functions of Probate Registrar as provided in Section 524.1-307; and

WHEREAS, it is understood that any appointee serves at the pleasure of the Court; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned appoints Peggy Zdon, Probate Registrar for Anoka

County:

WHEREAS, the undersigned appoints Mychael Walter and/or Karol Bennett to perform the duties of Registrar in the absence of Peggy Zdon;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that Peggy Zdon, is appointed as Probate Registrar for Anoka County, effective immediately. Mychael Walter and/or Karol Bennett are authorized to perform the duties of Registrar when Peggy Zdon is not available.

All previous Orders pertaining to said Office of Probate Registrar are repealed as of this date.

Dated:

der of the Co By Q District Court